

**2009 STORM AND SANITARY CIPP LINING
CONTRACT NUMBER 44-09 (K9-045)**

Receive bids: Thursday, June 18, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
Racine, WI

			Visu-Sewer Clean & Seal, Inc Pewaukee, WI		Michels Corporation Brownsville, WI		Terra Engineering & Construction Corp. Madison, WI		Insituform Technologies Chesterfield, MO	
			5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
QUANTITY	ITEM		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	1 LS	Traffic Control - Per Section 01550	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,795.00	\$8,795.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
2	263 LF	12" Storm Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$30.65	\$8,060.95	\$33.00	\$8,679.00	\$35.65	\$9,375.95	\$39.00	\$10,383.00
3	1,630 LF	15" Storm Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$40.00	\$65,200.00	\$40.00	\$65,200.00	\$39.91	\$65,053.30	\$49.00	\$79,820.00
4	302 LF	18" Storm Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$44.50	\$13,439.00	\$51.00	\$15,402.00	\$45.87	\$13,852.74	\$61.00	\$18,302.00
5	277 LF	20/21" Storm Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$57.75	\$15,996.75	\$59.00	\$16,343.00	\$52.27	\$14,478.79	\$73.00	\$20,301.00
6	468 LF	8" Sanitary Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$26.80	\$12,542.40	\$22.00	\$10,296.00	\$29.16	\$13,646.88	\$30.00	\$14,040.00
7	834 LF	10" Sanitary Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$28.35	\$23,643.90	\$24.00	\$20,016.00	\$29.98	\$25,003.32	\$31.00	\$25,866.00
8	1,366 LF	12" Sanitary Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$30.00	\$40,980.00	\$31.00	\$42,346.00	\$30.53	\$41,703.98	\$32.00	\$43,776.00
9	330 LF	15" Sanitary Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$42.80	\$14,124.00	\$38.00	\$12,540.00	\$38.88	\$12,830.40	\$45.00	\$14,850.00
10	82 EA	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Reconnections	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$166.00	\$13,612.00	\$100.00	\$8,200.00	\$199.00	\$16,418.00
11	1 LS	Top Hat Equipment Mobilization/Demobilization	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,570.00	\$2,570.00
12	54 EA	Sanitary Sewer Tophat Lateral Installation	\$1,600.00	\$86,400.00	\$1,567.00	\$84,618.00	\$2,447.50	\$132,165.00	\$2,445.00	\$132,030.00
13	12 EA	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Grouting	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$652.00	\$7,824.00	\$539.00	\$6,468.00	\$765.00	\$9,180.00
14	1 EA	Replace Lateral Connection on 8" Sanitary Sewer	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$9,675.00	\$9,675.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$9,395.00	\$9,395.00
15	1 EA	Replace Lateral Connection on 15" Sanitary Sewer	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$11,685.00	\$11,685.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00
16	3 EA	Sanitary Sewer Spot Repair	\$9,350.00	\$28,050.00	\$9,555.00	\$28,665.00	\$9,350.00	\$28,050.00	\$9,240.00	\$27,720.00
17	2 EA	Storm Sewer Spot Repair	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,625.00	\$13,250.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,870.00	\$25,740.00
18	12 VF	Rebuild Storm Manhole	\$880.00	\$10,560.00	\$610.00	\$7,320.00	\$880.00	\$10,560.00	\$592.00	\$7,104.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:				\$366,627.00		\$379,126.00		\$409,968.36		\$470,444.00